IND-J2/2/2023-IND G.O.(Rt)No.460/2024/ID





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department-Deputation of Shri. Rameez Raja M, KAS, Under Secretary, Industries Department to the office of the Advocate General – Expost facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES(J)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.460/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-06-2024

Read 1 Letter No.WP(C)33063/2022/UI dated 07.06.2024 from the Special Government Pleader to Advocate General, Kerala.

ORDER

Ex-post facto sanction is hereby accorded for the deputation of Shri. Rameez Raja M, KAS, Under Secretary, Industries Department to the office of the Advocate General, Ernakulam on 12.06.2024 for discussion with the Special Government Pleader to Advocate General in connection with the WP(C)No.33063/2022 filed by Dr.Mohammed Sageer before the Honourable High Court of Kerala.

2) His journey to Ernakulam and back for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor)

JAYAKUMAR C S

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Shri. Rameez Raja M, KAS, Under Secretary, Industries Department

The Advocate General, Ernakulam

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

General Administration (Budget Wing) Department

The Sub Treasury Officer, Secretariat Branch, Thiruvananthapuram

The Information and Public Relations (Web and New Media) Department. Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

IND-J2/2/2023-IND G.O.(Rt)No.460/2024/ID